502332933 05/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Prevey	04/25/2013
Paul S Prevey III	04/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surface Technology Holdings, Ltd.
Street Address:	3929 Virginia Avenue
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12931811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8664720470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5133795846

Email: marks@sbtechnologylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark F Smith
Address Line 1: 905 Ohio Pike

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LRI-028PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark F Smith
Signature:	/Mark F Smith/
Date:	05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=LRI028a#page1.tif source=LRI028a#page2.tif OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 030335 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we.

Michael Prevey	of_	3315 Nash Avenue, Apt.	3, Cincinnati,	Ohio	45226	U.S.A.
Name		Address	City	State	Zip	
				•		
Paul S. Prevey III	of	6325 Hunters Trail,	Cincinnati,	Ohio	45243	U.S.A
Name		Address	City	State	Zip	

have invented certain new and useful inventions in BURNISHING TOOL AND METHOD FOR BURNISHING, identified as LRI-028PAT (Docket Number), and described in a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 12/931,811 on February 10, 2011. The undersigned, being an owner of all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey his entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Surface Technology Holdings, Ltd. having a place of business at 3929 Virginia Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45227, USA (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns. The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal on the date set after his signature.

9/25/13

State of Ohio County of Hamilton United States of America

"HILLIAM WALLIAM IN

Before me personally appeared Michael Prevey who is personally known to me to be the person

who signed the foregoing assignment.

KIMBERLY A. BELLAMY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 04, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 030335 FRAME: 0981

1



Date:

State of Ohio)	-
County of Hamilton) ss	3.
United States of America)	

Before me personally appeared Paul S. Prevey III who is personally known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment.

TARIAL SEMINATION OF ONLY

Notáry P KIMBERLY A. BELLAMY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

Comm. Expires April 04, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 030335 FRAME: 0982

2